
 
 

 
 
Title:   Liaison Coordina0on 
From:   Ultra Ethernet Consor0um 
For:   No0fica0on 
Contacts:  J Metz, Chair, Ultra Ethernet Consor0um, j.metz@amd.com 

Mike Vildibill, Vice Chair, Ultra Ethernet Consor0um, mike.vildibill@hpe.com 
Mark Nowell, Secretary, Ultra Ethernet Consor0um, mnowell@cisco.com 

To :  Glenn Parsons, Chair, IEEE 802.1, glenn.parsons@ericsson.com 
Jessy Rouyer, Vice-Chair, IEEE 802.1, jessy.rouyer@nokia.com 
János Farkas, Chair, IEEE 802.1, TSN Task Group, janos.farkas@ericsson.com 
James P.K. Gilb, Chair, IEEE 802, gilb_ieee@tuta.com 
Karen Randall, Liaison Secretary, IEEE 802.1, karen@randall-consul0ng.com 
Jodi Haasz, Senior Manager, IEEE SA Opera0onal Program Management, 

j.haasz@ieee.org 
Date:   November 3, 2025 
 
Dear Colleagues,  
 
The Ultra Ethernet Consor0um wishes to recognize the le]er from IEEE 802.1 Working group, 
dated July 31, 2025, and expresses our apologies for the delay in a response.  
 
We value the opportunity to coordinate on areas of mutual interest, par0cularly regarding Link 
Layer developments within the UEC. The requested details concerning Link Layer work are 
currently being compiled and will be shared in a forthcoming liaison communica0on. At the 
same 0me, we are preparing addi0onal details about related work that will be provided very 
shortly. 
 
We look forward to con0nued collabora0on and alignment between our respec0ve 
organiza0ons. 
 
Sincerely, 
J Metz, Ph.D – Chair, UEC 
On behalf of the Ultra Ethernet Consor0um 
 


